

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3921 of 2026

=====

DILIPSINH S/O BHIKHABHAI ZALA (THAKOR) & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS. SONAL J BHAVSAR(7399) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 16/02/2026
ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Ms. Sonal Bhavsar appearing for the applicants, the matter is adjourned to 02.04.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk