

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE  
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3921 of 2026**

**With**

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026  
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3921 of 2026**

=====

**DILIPSINH S/O BHIKHABHAI ZALA (THAKOR) & ANR.**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**SONAL J BHAVSAR(7399) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2**

**MR. ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

**Date : 21/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

The record shows that the matter is not a fresh matter hence, Registry is directed to place the present application before the appropriate bench.

ROHAN SONI

**(S. V. PINTO,J)**